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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
February 13, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Finance Committee – January 23, 2025 
Capital Facilities Committee – February 4, 2025 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 25-00001 to 25-00011; ($784,108.00) 
Benefits Vouchers: 25-00012 to 25-00027; ($1,137,393.30) 
AP Vouchers: 25-00028 to 25-00163; ($8,149,390.65) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
January 31, 2025 Payroll ($1,796,191.41) 
 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 1/28/25 2/25/25 Yes 
Finance Committee Elmore 1/23/25   2/27/25 No 
Sno911 Waugh 1/16/25 2/20/25 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 12/5/24 3/6/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/23/25 3/27/25 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 2/13/25 3/13/25 Yes 
Community Advisory Committee TBD 1/6/25 TBD No 
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Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes January 23, 2025 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Capital Facilities: BN Builders Phase 1B Amendment 
Policy Review 

• Policy 317 Carbon Monoxide Detector Activations 
• Policy 331 Grocery Shopping On-Duty 
• Policy 332 Scenes of Violence Incidents 
• Policy 506 Chaplaincy Program 
• Policy 603 Emergency Action Plan and Fire Prevention Plan Training 
• Policy 1016 Personal Projects On-Duty 
• Policy 1032 Temporary Modified-Duty Assignments 
• Policy 1102 Wastewater Discharge 
• Policy 1104 Fire Station Living 

Commissioner Vacancy Recruitment Process 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting February 27, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 
 

4



5



 

 

 

Commissioner 
reports 

6



committee 
meeting minutes
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Finance Committee Minutes 01.23.25 
 
 

Review of IRS 2022 W2 report notice 

Reviewed the BN Builders Phase 1b Amendment 

Reviewed the CARES Draft ILA     
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Capital Facilities Committee Meeting  

Discussion Topics 

2/4/2025 

 

 

• Facilities Update: 

 

                                                
 Station 31 Shop Update:  

a. Ribbon Cutting 2/27 @ 11am 
                                

 Station 32 & 81 Update:  
 Phase 1B Contract Builders/Miller Hull 
 GMP Negotiations 
 Legality issues 32 property  

 

 Station 72 Update: 

 

 Capital Facilities- Next Priorities Discussion. 
 Next Project Priorities  
 Review of RFM Capital Facilities Plan Priorities 

 

 Station Design Conference:  
 May 20- 22- Capital Facilities and Station Committee Members. 

 

 
 Next Meeting: February 25th, 2025  

 

 

• Good of the Order: 
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01/31/2025

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00001 30,250.99DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
25-00002 24,113.53DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
25-00003 637.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
25-00004 65,198.71HRA VEBA TRUST
25-00005 491,797.19LEOFF TRUST
25-00006 20,931.73MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
25-00007 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
25-00008 35,669.43TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
25-00009 113,369.21VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
25-00010 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
25-00011 504.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

784,108.00

784,108.00

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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01/31/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00012 486.38AFLAC
25-00013 513,240.45DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
25-00014 637.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
25-00015 1,004.19FIREPAC
25-00016 1,999.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
25-00017 58,512.50HRA VEBA TRUST
25-00018 35,592.88IAFF LOCAL 2781
25-00019 957.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
25-00020 1,080.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
25-00021 104,525.21MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
25-00022 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
25-00023 385,138.65VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
25-00024 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
25-00025 504.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
25-00026 879.83WSCFF FASTPAC
25-00027 31,200.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

1,137,393.30

1,137,393.30

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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2/11/2025 10:23:07 AM Page 1 of 13

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01783 - 02.13.2025 Board Meeting

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

452.51AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUIS 25-000280005
170129 Fire ExƟnguisher Yrly Inspctn/Maint. S Invoice 01/16/2025 Fire ExƟnguisher Yrly Inspctn/Maint. S 001-507-522-50-41-00 452.51

218.80ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 25-000290024
21045 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 218.80

97.98ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 25-000300025
ST73-NOV24/JAN25 Water - ST 73 Invoice 01/16/2025 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 97.98

17.99ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 25-000310025
ST73FM-NOV24/JAN25 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 01/16/2025 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 17.99

6,474.97ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 25-000320028
230000223 Shop Parts Invoice 01/20/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 656.18
300-10157944 Shop Parts Invoice 01/21/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,376.44
300-10158180 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,981.50
300-10158216 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/24/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 254.25
300-10158701 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 206.60

265.51ALLISON LAMB 25-000332311
INV12787 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu Invoice 01/22/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.98
INV12846 2025 Admin Uniform Reimbursement Invoice 02/04/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 172.53

402.65ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 25-000341503
21251535 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 02/03/2025 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 402.65

531.92ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 25-000351503
21240583 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 02/01/2025 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 531.92

503.14AT&T MOBILITY - CC 25-000362383
UCF122024 CradlePoint Data Modems (Acct.50056 Invoice 01/04/2025 CradlePoint Data Modems 001-513-522-10-42-00 503.14

3,505.74AT&T MOBILITY LLC 25-000371523
287332399606X01272025 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 01/19/2025 District Cell Phones - Shop  050-511-522-60-42-00 151.84

District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,353.90

731.57BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 25-000380058
1288267 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 298.51
1289989 Shop Parts Invoice 01/27/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 70.01
1290088 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.65
1290229 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 268.40

3,699.00BOX ALARM GRILLES, LLC 25-000392376
10252 Expandable ReflecƟve LeƩer for Grill /A Invoice 01/27/2025 Expandable ReflecƟve LeƩer for Grill /A 301-504-594-22-64-02 3,699.00
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01783 - 02.13.2025 Board Meeting

2/11/2025 10:23:07 AM Page 2 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,743.41BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 25-000400070
135822 Shop Parts Invoice 01/27/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,743.41

55.62BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 25-000410073
39804 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.62

61,828.11BUD CLARY AUTO GROUP 25-000421685
10609 BaƩalion 81 replacement vehicle Invoice 01/29/2025 BaƩalion 81 replacement vehicle 301-504-594-22-64-02 61,828.11

1,738.38CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 25-000431913
37573918 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease (DX 529) - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
37574197 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
37574198 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 (Main Lo 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
375744841 GIS PROGRAF Machine Lease - Admin Invoice 01/12/2025 GIS (imagePROGRAF PRO 4600) 001-512-591-22-70-00 225.33
37574840 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
37574842 Copier Machine Lease - ST83 Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST83 001-512-591-22-70-00 19.37
37575705 Copier Machine Lease - ADMIN Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ADMIN 001-512-591-22-70-00 363.56
37576151 Copier Machine Lease - ADMIN Trainin Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ADMIN Trainin 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91
37576152 Copier Machine Usage- ST77,72,32,73 Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Usage- ST77,72,32,73 001-512-591-22-70-00 72.04
37897396 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Copy Ro Invoice 01/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Copy Ro 001-512-591-22-70-00 29.14

875.20CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 25-000440094
AC28P1B VMWare Vsphere renewal Invoice 01/10/2025 VMWare Vsphere renewal 001-513-522-10-49-04 875.20

2,122.00CENTER FOR PUBLIC SAFETY EXC 25-000452093
05-19640 CPSE - Annual AccreditaƟon Fee/Dues Invoice 01/01/2025 CPSE - Annual AccreditaƟon Fee/Dues 001-516-522-30-49-02 2,122.00

1,946.41CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVER 25-000462217
CW43780311-FALL2024 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Fal Invoice 01/07/2025 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Fal 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,946.41

193.64CITY OF ELLENSBURG 25-000472249
334804471022 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm Invoice 01/29/2025 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm 001-506-522-45-49-37 193.64

1,905.12CITY OF SNOHOMISH 25-000481891
INV22161 Carnegie Facility Rental & Refundable D Invoice 01/27/2025 Carnegie Facility Rental & Refundable D 001-506-522-45-45-00 850.00
INV22163 Carnegie Facility Rental (2/3 & 2/5/25) Invoice 02/03/2025 Carnegie Facility Rental (2/3 & 2/5/25) 001-506-522-45-45-00 900.00
ST-NOV24/JAN25 Water - ST 83 Invoice 01/31/2025 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 155.12

782.01CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 25-000490112
INV678808 Phone/Fax Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 02/01/2025 Phone/Fax Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 782.01

3.50CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 25-000500113
C522567 Copy Single Sided Key - Training Closet Invoice 01/08/2025 Copy Single Sided Key - Training Closet 001-506-522-45-31-03 3.50

322.19COMCAST 25-000510126
ST31-FEBMAR25 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 01/27/2025 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 322.19

1,691.56COMDATA INC. 25-000520127
20424074 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 02/01/2025 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 845.78

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 845.78
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01783 - 02.13.2025 Board Meeting

2/11/2025 10:23:07 AM Page 3 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

376.03COSTAS TOMPKINS-ZWEEKHORS 25-000532445
INV12847 CWU Paramedic School Reimburs.Supp Invoice 02/03/2025 CWU Paramedic School Reimburs.Supp 001-506-522-45-49-37 376.03

198.62CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 25-000540138
204220 Bay Door Service Call (Door Stuck/Repa Invoice 01/03/2025 Bay Door Service Call (Door Stuck/Repa 001-507-522-50-48-00 198.62

625.82CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 25-000551584
20777 Replaced Water Fountain/New Unit - S Invoice 01/30/2025 Replaced Water Fountain/New Unit - S 001-507-522-50-48-00 625.82

1,805.10CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 25-000561608
01-250114024 Shop Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop 050-511-522-60-41-08 1,805.10

720.20CURALINC HEALTHCARE 25-000572484
55805 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 02/01/2025 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 720.20

386.30DICK'S TOWING, INC. 25-000581956
18298881 2012 GMC Savana Cutaway G4500 (A8 Invoice 01/17/2025 2012 GMC Savana Cutaway G4500 (A8 001-509-522-20-48-01 386.30

1,228.75DONNA BRESKE & ASSOCIATES, L 25-000592453
3575 Profess. Consult Fee (Project Coor & M Invoice 02/02/2025 Profess. Consult Fee (Project Coor & M 300-507-594-50-62-72 1,228.75

9,667.35DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 25-000600167
491599-000 16" & 28" Ladder (LogisƟcs - Closed PO Invoice 01/01/2025 16" & 28" Ladder (LogisƟcs - Closed PO 001-504-522-20-35-00 9,667.35

568.16ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 25-000611875
AR296397 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 01/20/2025 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 222.72
AR296584 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 01/22/2025 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 4.66
AR296585 Copier Machine Usage - ST31  Invoice 01/22/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 124.84
AR296615 Copier Machine Usage - ST71  Invoice 01/22/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST71 001-502-522-10-31-00 72.78
AR296616 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 Invoice 01/22/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 10.35
AR297280 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Trainin Invoice 01/29/2025 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Trainin 001-502-522-10-31-00 132.81

109.27ERICK RAMIREZ 25-000622180
INV12788 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu Invoice 01/28/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.27

9,128.50EVERGREEN SANITATION 25-000632003
1187165 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan Invoice 01/01/2025 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,984.51
1187958 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan Invoice 01/01/2025 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,743.21
1188095 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan Invoice 01/06/2025 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,400.78

166.59FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 25-000642145
Rl106519784 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 01/21/2025 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-591-22-70-00 166.59

3,649.71FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 25-000650222
PC304028842;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,330.74
PC304028967;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 183.85
PC304028990;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/27/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 135.12

1,149.55GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 25-000661571
20098 Shop Parts Invoice 01/20/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 133.40
20137 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 209.83
20140 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 806.32
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01783 - 02.13.2025 Board Meeting

2/11/2025 10:23:07 AM Page 4 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

41,233.57GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC. 25-000672253
INV-127690 NEOGOV eForms Annual SubscripƟon Invoice 01/13/2025 NEOGOV eForms Annual SubscripƟon 001-517-522-10-49-04 14,603.42
INV-128976 NEOGOV Core/Perform/Sign Setup & A Invoice 01/09/2025 NEOGOV Core/Perform/Sign Setup & A 001-517-522-10-49-04 26,630.15

2,022.05HIGH POINT GUTTER, LLC 25-000682489
24510 New GuƩer Installaion, Downspout, W Invoice 01/10/2025 New GuƩer Installaion, Downspout, W 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,022.05

488.52HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 25-000690257
710060 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 313.04
710062 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 175.48

410.80HILL STREET CLEANERS 25-000700258
12762 Uniform Pin FF & Patch Placements (x3 Invoice 02/04/2025 Uniform Pin FF & Patch Placements (x3 001-504-522-20-31-07 410.80

11,390.40HOTEL LEO 25-000712492
1544546 HotelRms,Event,Mtg Rm Rental(1-Prep Invoice 01/06/2025 HotelRms,Event,Mtg Rm Rental(1-Prep 001-506-522-45-43-00 11,390.40

61.99IMS ALLIANCE 25-000721878
25-0107 Passport Name Tag (x4) Invoice 01/02/2025 Passport Name Tag (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-01 13.65
25-0199 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x16) Invoice 01/10/2025 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x16) 001-504-522-20-31-01 48.34

18,091.46ISOUTSOURCE 25-000730277
CW306025 IT Services  Invoice 01/15/2025 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 18,091.46

1,283.68L.N. CURTIS & SONS 25-000740349
INV9044131 6 pairs of Bunker Boots Invoice 01/09/2025 6 pairs of Bunker Boots 303-504-594-20-64-04 1,283.68

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 25-000751954
72839 Monthly Gym Membership (February 2 Invoice 01/28/2025 Monthly Gym Membership (February 2 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

303.77LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 25-000761879
ST81-FEB2025 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 02/01/2025 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 303.77

511.67LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 25-000771879
ST82-FEB2025 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 02/01/2025 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 511.67

762.53LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 25-000782404
9312131177 Hnd Clnr, Ear Plgs,Safety Glasses,Seale Invoice 01/09/2025 Hnd Clnr, Ear Plgs,Safety Glasses,Seale 001-507-522-50-31-00 762.53

57.40LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 25-000791596
4874338S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 02/01/2025 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 57.40

1,510.07LION GROUP INC. 25-000802469
300038276 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 01/22/2025 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 310.76
300038277 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 01/22/2025 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 357.47
300038546 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 01/29/2025 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 841.84
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01783 - 02.13.2025 Board Meeting

2/11/2025 10:23:07 AM Page 5 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

500.08LOWE'S 25-000810352
974937-OFLCEO Hose Clamp (x4),Hose Mount - ST83 Invoice 01/01/2025 Hose Clamp (x4),Hose Mount - ST83 001-510-522-20-35-01 32.52
975495-OFLCES Metal Weather Proof Electrical Box Cov Invoice 01/01/2025 Metal Weather Proof Electrical Box Cov 001-507-522-50-35-00 5.80
976232-OBUNYC Various Supplies Sink Repair - ST73 Invoice 01/01/2025 Lowe's Carpenter Pencils 10ct - LogisƟc 001-507-522-50-31-00 2.61

Various Supplies Sink Repair - ST73 001-507-522-50-48-00 55.79
976250-OBUNYD Propane Tank Exchange Invoice 01/01/2025 Propane Tank Exchange 001-507-522-50-47-03 22.84
978292-OFNYEB Quikrete Tubesand (x6) - LogisƟcs Invoice 01/01/2025 Quikrete Tubesand (x6) - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.74
979862-OFQTMH Adjustable Hose Clamp (x2) - ST31 Invoice 01/01/2025 Adjustable Hose Clamp (x2) - ST31 001-510-522-20-35-01 7.02
982582-OEMCWQ Sealer, Roof Louver, Caulk (Roof Repair Invoice 01/01/2025 Sealer, Roof Louver, Caulk (Roof Repair 001-507-522-50-48-00 67.49
984359-OHCGMY Programmable Thermostat Replacmnt Invoice 01/09/2025 Programmable Thermostat Replacmnt 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.17
984423-ODHSAD IGLOO Laƫtude 52QT - E32 Invoice 01/01/2025 IGLOO Laƫtude 52QT - E32 001-504-522-20-35-00 41.55
985163-OEQWYU Anchor/Screw Kit, MulƟ Drill Bit - ST33 Invoice 01/01/2025 Anchor/Screw Kit, MulƟ Drill Bit - ST33 001-510-522-20-35-01 14.52
987617-OEVKET Steel Step Flashing Shingle (Roof Repai Invoice 01/01/2025 Steel Step Flashing Shingle (Roof Repai 001-507-522-50-48-00 0.69
987871-NWWBOA Propane Tank Exchange (x2)  Invoice 01/01/2025 Propane Tank Exchange (x2)  001-507-522-50-47-03 45.69
988399-OEVKFD Metal Sheet,Wire Discnncts (x2) (Repai Invoice 01/01/2025 Metal Sheet,Wire Discnncts (x2) (Repai 001-507-522-50-48-00 22.18
994429-OFDQVN Straight Connctr, Folding UƟlity Knife - Invoice 01/29/2025 Straight Connctr, Folding UƟlity Knife - 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.68
995032-OIZLID Orange Peel Texture 20oz - DC Office S Invoice 01/24/2025 Orange Peel Texture 20oz - DC Office S 001-507-522-50-48-00 22.84
998375-ODWRGV Gloss Primer Spray, SaƟn Spray - LogisƟ Invoice 01/01/2025 Gloss Primer Spray, SaƟn Spray - LogisƟ 001-507-522-50-31-00 13.48
998474-OHQHXV Lithium BaƩeries, Circuit Breaker - ST7 Invoice 01/14/2025 Lithium BaƩeries, Circuit Breaker - ST7 001-507-522-50-31-00 23.65
999065-OHQHYC Circuit Breaker (Return) - ST71 Credit Memo 01/14/2025 Circuit Breaker (Return) - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 -8.18

1,344.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 25-000820379
24976 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 01/01/2025 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,344.00
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9,066.68MONROE PARTS HOUSE 25-000830380
003013 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 71.37
003063 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.39
003066 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 20.16
003079 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 104.71
003117 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.10
003293 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 200.66
003494 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.54
003544 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.16
003547 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 421.19
003550 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.25
003580 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
003621 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -37.17
003634 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.25
003665 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.73
003680 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.71
003718 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.98
003723 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1.41
003730 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -1.41
003775 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.22
003776 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.66
003785 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.68
003919 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 162.11
003937 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 375.22
004040 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 93.33
004048 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 15.09
004099 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.22
004146 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.06
004156 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 97.10
004175 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -5.20
004317 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.61
004538 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
004554 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.02
004583 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 342.25
004587 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.70
004671 Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 138.58
004686 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
004689 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.72
004691 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.28
004705 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.94
004720 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 291.33
004733 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 320.61
004734 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 258.80
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004735 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
004744 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
004745 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.69
004746 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -188.93
004774 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 188.93
004789 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 84.37
004816 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
004841 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
004848 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.51
004849 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.01
004872 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 81.62
004879 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 354.63
004911 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
004975 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 141.17
005002 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 139.86
005016 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
005026 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.48
005039 Shop Supplies Credit Memo 01/16/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 -9.32
005136 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.49
005146 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,203.97
005221 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.48
005228 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.22
005290 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 343.18
005661 Shop Parts Invoice 01/21/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.27
005665 Shop Parts Invoice 01/21/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.20
005735 Shop Parts Invoice 01/21/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.43
005799 Shop Parts Invoice 01/21/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 145.08
005827 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 44.31
005828 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.18
005866 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.00
005874 Shop Parts Invoice 01/22/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.86
006000 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 71.68
006039 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 163.41
006046 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -87.52
006055 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.62
006056 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.49
006200 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 753.49
006217 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 941.21
006539 Shop Parts Invoice 01/27/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.95
006582 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 259.85
006604 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.51
006618 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 199.45
006646 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 170.96
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006683 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -282.16
006685 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -148.57
006711 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -259.85
006715 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
006718 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 121.72
006736 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.33
006775 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.73
006781 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 154.84
006782 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -24.33
006800 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.91
006801 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.46
006827 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
006847 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.19
006884 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/29/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 26.23
006899 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
007027 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.99
007037 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.55
007039 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.15
007097 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.91
007106 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.58
007120 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -62.99
007122 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.97
007171 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 103.91
007190 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 217.73
007199 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69

435.61MORSE STEEL SERVICE 25-000842427
436228 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 435.61

1,571.47MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 25-000850387
IN2179585 SCBA Repairs (Valve Cylinder,Plug,Seat Invoice 01/03/2025 SCBA Repairs (Valve Cylinder,Plug,Seat 001-504-522-20-48-12 191.10
IN2193340 10 XL Structural Gloves Invoice 01/28/2025 10 XL Structural Gloves 303-504-594-20-64-04 1,380.37

46.33NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPA 25-000860413
S013991730.001 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.33

604.17NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC 25-000872358
U019F595 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (220.9 Invoice 02/01/2025 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (220.9 001-507-522-50-47-03 604.17

2,643.55NORTHWEST SHOWER DOOR, LL 25-000882493
02-76625 Installed 4pc Mirro System (GYM) - ST7 Invoice 01/23/2025 Installed 4pc Mirro System (GYM) - ST7 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,643.55

1,228.73NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARD 25-000892176
228686 Custom Engraved: Dish,Knife,Tumblr,G Invoice 01/01/2025 Custom Engraved: Dish,Knife,Tumblr,G 001-502-522-10-49-07 1,063.43
229534 Flad Plaques (SaƟn/Gold) (x6) - Banque Invoice 01/29/2025 Flad Plaques (SaƟn/Gold) (x6) - Banque 001-502-522-10-49-07 165.30
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12,605.09OAC SERVICES, INC. 25-000902333
150266 Professional Services CM Labor/Cntrn Invoice 01/13/2025 Professional Services CM Labor/Cntrn 300-507-594-50-62-00 10,555.09

Professional Services CM Labor/Cntrn 300-507-594-50-62-83 2,050.00

12.40O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 25-000910433
2931-498710 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.40

680.75OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 25-000922332
91871 Professional Srvc (Struc/Engn/Test/Insp Invoice 01/15/2025 Professional Srvc (Struc/Engn/Test/Insp 300-507-594-50-62-00 680.75

1,490.01PATCH MY PC 25-000932356
31272 Patch my PC License renewal Invoice 01/15/2025 Patch my PC License renewal 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,490.01

766.22PETROCARD, INC. 25-000940466
C658183 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 01/17/2025 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 383.11

001-509-522-20-32-00 383.11

21.97PLATT ELECTRIC 25-000950472
5W31079 Electrical Beaker Replaced - ST31 Invoice 01/14/2025 Electrical Beaker Replaced - ST31 001-507-522-50-48-00 21.97

562.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-000960483
ST73-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) Invoice 01/14/2025 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) 001-507-522-50-47-03 562.58

419.10PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-000970483
ST74-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 Invoice 01/14/2025 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220 001-507-522-50-47-03 419.10

547.66PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-000980483
ST71-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) Invoice 01/15/2025 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) 001-507-522-50-47-03 547.66

540.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-000990483
ST72-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) Invoice 01/17/2025 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) 001-507-522-50-47-03 540.98

494.45PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-001000483
ST77-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) Invoice 01/17/2025 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) 001-507-522-50-47-03 494.45

891.19PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-001010483
ST33-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) Invoice 01/13/2025 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) 001-507-522-50-47-03 891.19

459.62PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 25-001020484
24273381 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 459.62

64,584.00READY REBOUND, INC. 25-001032331
3483 2025 Annual Service Agreement - Med Invoice 01/22/2025 2025 Annual Service Agreement - Med 001-510-522-20-41-01 64,584.00

282.26REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-001040494
0197-003478560 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 01/31/2025 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 282.26

125.61REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-001050494
0197-003478834 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 01/31/2025 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 125.61

124.80REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-001060494
0197-003460269 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 01/01/2025 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 124.80

21



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01783 - 02.13.2025 Board Meeting

2/11/2025 10:23:07 AM Page 10 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

283.82REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-001070494
0197-003478513 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 01/31/2025 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 144.75

300-507-522-50-47-00 139.07

344.92REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-001080494
0197-003477832 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 01/31/2025 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 344.92

793.84REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-001090494
0197-003478496 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 01/31/2025 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 793.84

124.52RWC GROUP 25-001102431
XA115004452;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 124.52

3,459.06SEA-WESTERN INC 25-001111921
INV39051 (10) AV3000 SCBA masks Invoice 01/23/2025 (10) AV3000 SCBA Masks 001-514-522-20-35-04 3,459.06

140.15SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DI 25-001120544
ST77-JAN25 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 01/31/2025 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 140.15

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DI 25-001130544
ST77FM-JAN25 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 01/31/2025 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30

2,024.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001140565
165371855 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 01/16/2025 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 2,024.42

269.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001150565
165369351 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 01/13/2025 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 269.74

20.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001160565
10965964 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 02/07/2025 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 20.00

2,087.72SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001170565
116251160 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 01/27/2025 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 2,087.72

1,097.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001180565
165371856 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/16/2025 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 559.85

300-507-522-50-47-00 537.89

242.20SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001190565
142602530 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 01/22/2025 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 242.20

151.23SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001200565
132749736 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 01/21/2025 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 151.23

1,567.89SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001210565
126156944 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 01/13/2025 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,301.98

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 265.91

837.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001220565
165371279 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 01/14/2025 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 718.68

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 118.80

1,145.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001230565
145964012 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 01/22/2025 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,145.44
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585.72SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-001240565
109670158 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 01/31/2025 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 585.72

770.44SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 25-001251536
EXCISETAX-JAN25 Sales & Use Tax - January 2025 Invoice 02/01/2025 Sales & Use Tax - January 2025 001-504-522-20-35-00 769.31

Sales & Use Tax - January 2025 001-505-522-30-31-00 1.13

3,360.57SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 25-001261536
2032 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 02/05/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 89.25
2034 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 02/05/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 601.07
2035 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 02/05/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 647.09
2036 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 02/05/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 455.36
2037 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 02/05/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 584.61
2038 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 02/05/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-522-26-49-00 983.19

78,522.67SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 25-001271536
FIRE-01/31/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 01/31/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 21,594.59

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-504-522-20-48-01 56,928.08

1,174.86SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 25-001280572
145110 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 182.58
145184 Shop Parts Invoice 01/27/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 390.75
145190 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 112.18
261876 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 489.35

241.14SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 25-001292057
5683340 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 01/06/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 121.01
5683348 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 01/03/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13

770.44STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 25-001300580
EXCISETAX-JAN25 Sales & Use Tax - January 2025 (600-35 Invoice 02/01/2025 Sales & Use Tax - January 2025 (600-35 630-512-589-00-00-00 770.44

2,544.67SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 25-001312415
22793569 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1550) - ST Invoice 01/10/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1550) - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,220.18
22819812 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/Ta Invoice 01/14/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/Ta 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,324.49

665.00TELEFLEX, LLC 25-001321645
9509444569 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta Invoice 01/09/2025 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta 001-509-522-30-31-01 665.00

3,497.54TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION 25-001331624
3008323603 Elevator Maintenance (Annual) - ST 33 Invoice 02/01/2025 Elevator Maintenance (Annual) - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,497.54

7,696,534.22TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 25-001340610
A20060 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.77
A20061 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.46
A20082 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 96.88
A20233 Shop Parts Invoice 01/21/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.57
E00129 5 Spartan Pumpers and 1 LTC Aerial Invoice 12/17/2024 1 LTC 110' NXT Aerial 301-504-594-22-64-02 2,034,997.54
E00130 5 Spartan Pumpers and 1 LTC Aerial Invoice 12/17/2024 5 Spartan Star Series Pumpers 301-504-594-22-64-02 5,661,300.00
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2,500.00U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 25-001352225
INV12789 Postage Funds (FP Postage Meter Mac Invoice 01/29/2025 Postage Funds (FP Postage Meter Mac 001-502-522-10-42-00 2,500.00

3,972.07ULINE, INC 25-001362221
187950541 Desks for shop remodel Invoice 01/15/2025 H-10808 Industrial Office L-Desk with H 052-511-594-00-64-00 3,542.39

H-10813 Fabric tackboard for L-desk w 052-511-594-00-64-00 310.00
188607837 Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket 5lb Vehicle M Invoice 01/31/2025 Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket 5lb Vehicle M 001-504-522-20-48-01 119.68

50.73UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 25-001370622
000042W7X8035 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 01/18/2025 Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.97
000042W7X8055 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 01/01/2025 Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.76

315.35UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 25-001382306
236766056-007 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 01/20/2025 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-00 177.04
239062366-005 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 01/17/2025 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-00 138.31

42.03VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 25-001390633
6103645781 District Cell Phones Invoice 01/15/2025 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 42.03

4,856.66VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 25-001400633
6103645780 District Mifi Plans Invoice 01/15/2025 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,816.65

District Mifi Plans (Shop) 050-511-522-60-42-00 40.01

160.86VESTIS 25-001410040
6560499345 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 01/02/2025 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.40
6560499346 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 72.84
6560503562 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.62

1,782.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY 25-001422274
25-0015 TuiƟon - Stavros - ENG1020 and HIS17 Invoice 01/29/2025 TuiƟon - Stavros - ENG1020 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00

TuiƟon - Stavros - HIS1710 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00

179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001430648
1054890-4968-1 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 179.43

302.08WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001440648
9601772-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 302.08

226.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001450648
1987331-2677-7 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 226.07

347.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001460648
1054889-4968-3 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 02/01/2025 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 347.93

357.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001470648
1987525-2677-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 357.20

394.68WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001480648
1988078-2677-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 394.68
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801.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001490648
1987779-2677-7 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/01/2025 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 408.74

300-507-522-50-47-00 392.72

658.08WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001500648
1054696-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 658.08

324.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001510648
1987705-2677-2 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 324.20

605.53WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001520648
1988904-2677-0 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 02/01/2025 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 605.53

681.35WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001530648
1987704-2677-5 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 02/01/2025 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 681.35

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001540648
1987330-2677-9 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001550648
1988903-2677-2 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

473.79WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 25-001560648
1987459-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 02/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 473.79

22,854.84WEX BANK 25-001572129
102527903 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 01/31/2025 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 11,297.14

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 260.57
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 11,297.13

105.23WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 25-001580665
633401 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 105.23

327.12ZIPLY FIBER 25-001592011
ST73-DEC24/JAN25 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 01/01/2025 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 327.12

265.40ZIPLY FIBER 25-001602011
ST33-JANFEB25 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con Invoice 02/07/2025 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con 001-513-522-50-42-01 265.40

329.89ZIPLY FIBER 25-001612011
ST73-JANFEB25 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 02/03/2025 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 329.89

216.55ZIPLY FIBER 25-001622011
ADMIN-DEC24/JAN25 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 01/01/2025 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 216.55

317.33ZIPLY FIBER 25-001632011
ST73-NOVDEC24 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 01/01/2025 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 317.33

8,149,390.65Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 136
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02/11/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00028 452.51AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. INC.
25-00029 218.80ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
25-00030 97.98ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
25-00031 17.99ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
25-00032 6,474.97ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
25-00033 265.51ALLISON LAMB
25-00034 402.65ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
25-00035 531.92ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
25-00036 503.14AT&T MOBILITY - CC
25-00037 3,505.74AT&T MOBILITY LLC
25-00038 731.57BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
25-00039 3,699.00BOX ALARM GRILLES, LLC
25-00040 1,743.41BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
25-00041 55.62BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
25-00042 61,828.11BUD CLARY AUTO GROUP
25-00043 1,738.38CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
25-00044 875.20CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
25-00045 2,122.00CENTER FOR PUBLIC SAFETY EXCELLENCE, INC.
25-00046 1,946.41CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
25-00047 193.64CITY OF ELLENSBURG
25-00048 1,905.12CITY OF SNOHOMISH
25-00049 782.01CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
25-00050 3.50CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
25-00051 322.19COMCAST
25-00052 1,691.56COMDATA INC.
25-00053 376.03COSTAS TOMPKINS-ZWEEKHORST
25-00054 198.62CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
25-00055 625.82CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
25-00056 1,805.10CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
25-00057 720.20CURALINC HEALTHCARE
25-00058 386.30DICK'S TOWING, INC.

96,221.00
96,221.00

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00059 1,228.75DONNA BRESKE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
25-00060 9,667.35DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
25-00061 568.16ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
25-00062 109.27ERICK RAMIREZ
25-00063 9,128.50EVERGREEN SANITATION
25-00064 166.59FP MAILING SOLUTIONS
25-00065 3,649.71FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
25-00066 1,149.55GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
25-00067 41,233.57GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC.
25-00068 2,022.05HIGH POINT GUTTER, LLC
25-00069 488.52HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
25-00070 410.80HILL STREET CLEANERS
25-00071 11,390.40HOTEL LEO
25-00072 61.99IMS ALLIANCE
25-00073 18,091.46ISOUTSOURCE
25-00074 1,283.68L.N. CURTIS & SONS
25-00075 109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
25-00076 303.77LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
25-00077 511.67LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
25-00078 762.53LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.
25-00079 57.40LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
25-00080 1,510.07LION GROUP INC.
25-00081 500.08LOWE'S
25-00082 1,344.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
25-00083 9,066.68MONROE PARTS HOUSE
25-00084 435.61MORSE STEEL SERVICE
25-00085 1,571.47MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
25-00086 46.33NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY
25-00087 604.17NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC
25-00088 2,643.55NORTHWEST SHOWER DOOR, LLC
25-00089 1,228.73NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS

121,345.41
217,566.41

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00090 12,605.09OAC SERVICES, INC.
25-00091 12.40O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
25-00092 680.75OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, INC.
25-00093 1,490.01PATCH MY PC
25-00094 766.22PETROCARD, INC.
25-00095 21.97PLATT ELECTRIC
25-00096 562.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY
25-00097 419.10PUGET SOUND ENERGY
25-00098 547.66PUGET SOUND ENERGY
25-00099 540.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY
25-00100 494.45PUGET SOUND ENERGY
25-00101 891.19PUGET SOUND ENERGY
25-00102 459.62PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
25-00103 64,584.00READY REBOUND, INC.
25-00104 282.26REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
25-00105 125.61REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
25-00106 124.80REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
25-00107 283.82REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
25-00108 344.92REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
25-00109 793.84REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
25-00110 124.52RWC GROUP
25-00111 3,459.06SEA-WESTERN INC
25-00112 140.15SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
25-00113 185.30SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
25-00114 2,024.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00115 269.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00116 20.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00117 2,087.72SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00118 1,097.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00119 242.20SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00120 151.23SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD

95,833.35
313,399.76

Page Total
Cumulative Total

28



02/11/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00121 1,567.89SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00122 837.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00123 1,145.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00124 585.72SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
25-00125 770.44SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
25-00126 3,360.57SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
25-00127 78,522.67SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
25-00128 1,174.86SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
25-00129 241.14SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
25-00130 770.44STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
25-00131 2,544.67SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
25-00132 665.00TELEFLEX, LLC
25-00133 3,497.54TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION
25-00134 7,696,534.22TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
25-00135 2,500.00U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
25-00136 3,972.07ULINE, INC
25-00137 50.73UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
25-00138 315.35UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
25-00139 42.03VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
25-00140 4,856.66VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
25-00141 160.86VESTIS
25-00142 1,782.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY
25-00143 179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00144 302.08WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00145 226.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00146 347.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00147 357.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00148 394.68WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00149 801.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00150 658.08WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00151 324.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST

7,809,488.91
8,122,888.67

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 5 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-00152 605.53WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00153 681.35WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00154 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00155 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00156 473.79WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
25-00157 22,854.84WEX BANK
25-00158 105.23WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
25-00159 327.12ZIPLY FIBER
25-00160 265.40ZIPLY FIBER
25-00161 329.89ZIPLY FIBER
25-00162 216.55ZIPLY FIBER
25-00163 317.33ZIPLY FIBER

26,501.98
8,149,390.65

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $1,340,142.49
Paper Checks: $408.77

Taxes: $455,640.15
Allowed in the sum of: $1,796,191.41

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

1/31/2025 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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Commissioner Meeting – January 23, 2025 

Page 1 of 4 
 

 

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 23, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chairman Elmore called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Commissioner Edwards, 
Chairman Elmore, and Commissioner Waugh; and via Zoom were Vice Chairman Fay, Commissioner 
Schaub, and District Secretary Snure. Additionally Commissioner Steinruck was an excused absence. 
 
BADGE CEREMONY FOR FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE 
Assistant Chief Messer introduced the Badge Pinning this evening. He presented the badge to the family 
so they could pin the badge on their loved one this evening, and he gave the oath for Snohomish Regional 
Fire & Rescue. Congratulations to Deputy Fire Marshal I Sean Dahl! 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
As presented. Assistant Chief Lundquist congratulated Lieutenants Gardner and Lowe for their 
upcoming Battalion Chief promotions effective April 1st. He highlighted a recent water rescue call in 
the North Cove area and thanked everyone for their efforts. He also thanked PIEOs Mongillo & King 
for our reach with social media. Since January 1st of this year, we’ve had 579,302 people view our 
posts on Facebook and other social media platforms and 91,000 engaged. This is a 1,186% increase 
from last year with 785 new followers.  
 
Commissioner Waugh commented that it was also noted that we have a 91% first pass rate with 
intubations which is very impressive. 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 1/28/25 2/25/25 Yes 
Finance Committee Elmore 1/23/25   2/27/25 Yes 
Sno911 Waugh 1/16/25 2/20/25 Yes 
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Capital Facilities Committee – Commissioner Edwards confirmed that their meeting was postponed to 
January 28th. 
 
Finance Committee – Chairman Elmore commented that they met earlier today and discussed W-2s, BN 
Builders 1B Amendment, and the CARES draft ILA. 
 
Sno911 – Commissioner Waugh mentioned the upcoming Polar Plunge which is the police department’s 
fundraiser and Heroes Night with the Silvertips on Saturday, January 25th. Also, the cutover to the new 
system is still looking at April, and there will be further information and training in the near future.  
 
Sno-Isle Commissioners – Chairman Elmore reminded everyone that the Sno-Isle Annual Dinner is coming 
up on Saturday. 
 
Leadership Meeting – Commissioner Schaub mentioned we had a state of the district meeting this morning 
with division reports, including great information. 
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy Committee – December 11, 2024 
Policy Committee – January 9, 2025 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 24-03625 to 24-03693; ($854,030.11) 
AP Vouchers: 24-03694 to 24-03870; ($456,335.00) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
January 15, 2025 ($1,499,232.40) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes January 9, 2025 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes January 16, 2025 
 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Waugh and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards. 
On vote, Motion carried 6/0. 
 

Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 12/5/24 3/6/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/23/25 3/27/25 Yes 
Policy Committee Schaub 1/9/25 2/13/25 No 
Community Advisory Committee TBD 1/6 25 TBD No 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Commissioner Vacancy Recruitment Process 
Assistant Chief Lundquist confirmed that with the help of Human Resources and PIEOs Mongillo & King, 
we now have notification posted at the stations, on Facebook and on our website as of Tuesday, January 
21st. 
 
Capital Facilities: BN Builders Phase 1B Amendment 
Assistant Chief Messer commented that this is the Phase 1B Amendment which encompasses the second 
phase of our initial project design and validation.   
 
Deputy Chief Rasmussen explained that Phase 1A was briefed during the August 22nd meeting and 
approved on September 12th. The amendment will increase the Phase 1 do not exceed to 
$1,107,083. This is a cumulative increase of Phase 1A ($378,300) plus Phase 1B ($728,773). Phase 1B 
will include (1) project management and meetings, (2) design and programming development, (3) basis of 
design document development, (4) team on-boarding, (5) cost model development, and (6) schedule 
development. The new total cost including sales tax as found on the RAB is $1,175,186.18. Phase 1B is 
proposed to last 12 weeks with Phase 1C to immediately follow. 
 
Action 
CARES Discussion 
Assistant Chief Lundquist commented that this is the second touch on the CARES Interlocal Agreement 
with South County Fire. 
 
Commissioner Waugh commented that Deputy Chief Read was able to answer his questions, and this is a 